SPEC SHEET
For 350, 450 and 550 amp
T-Gun™ Semi-Automatic Air-Cooled
MIG Guns
AMPERAGE RATINGS
GUN MODEL
60% DUTY CYCLE – MIXED GASES
OR 100% DUTY CYCLE – CO2

LN22
 214-6-332 214-6-332 214-6-332 MILLER 3/32”   418-7 418-7 418-7 LINDE® SWM-14
 214-9 214-9 214-9 MILLER GUIDE CAP FOR ALUMINUM    418-8 418-8 418-8 LINDE 35 SWM-23
 214-2 214-2 214-2 LINCOLN®   418-9 418-9 418-9 MILLER 10A, 30A (MILLERMATIC 35S
FEEDER)
 214-4 214-4 214-4 L-TEC® - MT SERIES   418-10 418-10 418-10 MILLER 52E, 54E, S21, S22 SERIES
AND MILLERMATIC 200 & 250, 60
SERIES
 214-12 214-12 214-12 TWECO #5    418-14 418-14 418-14 OTC DAIHEN®
 214-13 214-13 214-13 PANASONIC®   418-21 418-21 418-21 GILLILAND®
24    TREGASKISS™ QUICK LOAD™ LINER (LINER
RETAINER NOT INCLUDED)
  418-27 418-27 418-27 PANASONIC
24a 415-24 415-24 415-24 QUICK LOAD LINER RETAINER (3/32” ONLY)   418-28 418-28 418-28 TWECO #4 PIN
 415-26 415-26 415-26 QUICK LOAD LINER RETAINER   418-29 418-29 418-29 TWECO #5 PIN
 415-23-15Q 415-23-15Q 415-23-15Q FOR .023” (0.6 mm) WIRE - 15” (5 m)   418-30 418-30 418-30 OXO™
 415-30-15Q 415-30-15Q 415-30-15Q FOR .030” (0.7 mm) WIRE - 15’ (5 m)   418-33 418-33 418-33 KOBELCO®
 415-35-10Q 415-35-10Q 415-35-10Q FOR .035" - .045" (0.9 mm - 1.2 mm) WIRE - 10' (3 m)   418-35 418-35 418-35 KOBELCO
 415-35-15Q 415-35-15Q 415-35-15Q FOR .035" - .045" (0.9 mm - 1.2 mm) WIRE - 15' (5 m)  29    CONTROL PLUGS (SOLD
SEPARATELY)
 415-35-25Q 415-35-25Q 415-35-25Q FOR .035" - .045" (0.9 mm - 1.2 mm) WIRE - 25' (8 m)   419-2 419-2 419-2 HOBART
 415-116-10Q 415-116-10Q 415-116-10Q FOR .045" - 1/16" (1.2 mm - 1.6 mm) WIRE - 10' (3 m)   419-4 419-4 419-4 MILLER (52E, 54E)
 415-116-15Q 415-116-15Q 415-116-15Q FOR .045" - 1/16" (1.2 mm - 1.6 mm) WIRE - 15' (5 m)   419-6 419-6 419-6 LINCOLN (LN7, 8, 9) NA2
 415-116-25Q 415-116-25Q 415-116-25Q FOR .045" - 1/16" (1.2 mm - 1.6 mm) WIRE - 25' (8 m)   419-7 419-7 419-7 MILLER (10E, 30E) & LINDE (SWM-35)
 415-564-15Q 415-564-15Q 415-564-15Q FOR 1/16” - 5/64” (1.5 mm - 1.9 mm) WIRE - 15’ (5 m)   419-8 419-8 419-8 DIPSTICK 160, 200, HOBART
HANDLER, LINCOLN SP-100
 415-332-15Q 415-332-15Q 415-332-15Q FOR .078” - 3/32” (1.9 mm - 2.3 mm) WIRE - 15’ (5 m)   419-10 419-10 419-10 MILLER DUAL SCHEDULE
 415-332-25Q 415-332-25Q 415-332-25Q FOR .078” - 3/32” (1.9 mm - 2.3 mm) WIRE - 25’ (8 m)      ACCESSORIES (NOT SHOWN)
25    TREGASKISS CONVENTIONAL LINER   NA 406-1 506-1 NECK GUARD FOR 60 DEGREE NECK
 415-23-15 415-23-15 415-23-15 FOR .023" (0.6 mm) WIRE - 15' (5 m)   NA 406-2 NA NECK GUARD FOR 45 DEGREE NECK
 415-35-2 415-35-2 415-35-2 FOR .035" (0.9 mm) ALUMINUM WIRE - 15' (5 m)   NA 422 NA MIG GUN HANGER
 415-116-2 415-116-2 415-116-2 FOR 3/64" - 1/16" (1.2 mm - 1.6 mm) ALUMINUM